Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Subject to change – 2011/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Product range overview and type codes
Product range overview
Version Valve function Version Type Connection
direction
Pneumatic
connection 2
Pneumatic
connection 1
qnN1) Adjustment
component
� Page/
Internet
[l/min]
In-line
installation
Polymer
Flow control
function
GRO Inline QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6
QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6
25 … 160 Knurled screw 3
1) Standard nominal flow rate in direction of flow control.
Type codes
GRO – QS-4
Type
GRO Flow control valve, in-line installation
Pneumatic connection 1 and 2
QS-3 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 3 mm
QS-4 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 6 mm
2011/08 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
25 … 160 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 10 bar
General technical data
Valve function Flow control function
Pneumatic connection 1 QS-3 QS-4 QS-6
Pneumatic connection 2 QS-3 QS-4 QS-6
Adjustment component Knurled screw
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Front panel mounting
Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 10
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated, grade of filtration 40 µm
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 … +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 … +40
Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6> 5 bar
as a function of turns of the adjusting screw n
Standard flow rate qn at 6> 0 bar
as a function of turns of the adjusting screw n
GRO-QS-3/GRO-QS-4 GRO-QS-3/GRO-QS-4
q
n
N
[l
/m
in
]
n
q
n
[l
/m
in
]
n
GRO-QS-6 GRO-QS-6
n
q